
round rock express at el paso chihuahuas
Thursday, June 24, 2021 | 8:05 p.m. | Game 43 | Road Game 19 | Southwest University Park | El Paso, TX

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Nate Tomlinson (CC)
1B	 Sean Allen
3B	 Anthony Perez

TOMORROW’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
RR	 Drew Anderson	 R	 3-3	 3.41	 50
ELP 	Daniel Camarena	 L	 3-2	 3.00	 24

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (24-18)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
0	 Delino DeShields	 LF	 .269	 3	 13
9	 Jason Martin (L)	 RF	 .291	 7	 16
3	 Leody Taveras (S)	 CF	 .231	 7	 18
8	 John Hicks	 DH	 .273	 1	 13
80	 Curtis Terry	 1B	 .306	 12	 33 
55	 Yohel Pozo	 C	 .287	 7	 20
12	 Charles Leblanc	 3B	 .271	 4	 20 
2	 Ryan Dorow	 2B	 .231	 1	 2
6	 Yonny Hernandez (S)	 SS	 .267	 0	 6

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
21	 Tyson Miller	 R	 0-0	 6.00	 3

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
5	 Jack Kruger	 C	 .143	 0	 1
10	 Elier Hernandez 	 OF	 .241	 3	 14
11	 Carl Chester	 OF	 .222	 4	 18 
25	 Blake Grant-Parks	 C	 .000	 0	 0

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
13	 Joe Palumbo	 L	 0-1	 7.94	 6 
14 	 Luis Ortiz	 R	 1-1	 3.63	 16
16	 Ryder Ryan	 R	 0-2	 4.15	 22
18	 Jharel Cotton	 R	 3-0	 4.94	 31 
19	 Jason Bahr	 R	 0-1	 14.00	 20
20	 Jimmy Herget	 R	 0-0	 2.08	 29
23	 Brock Burke	 L	 0-3	 9.85	 31
24	 Scott Engler	 R	 1-0	 11.57	 3
28	 Jake Lemoine	 R	 4-0	 2.11	 18
29	 Tyler Phillips	 R	 0-1	 54.00	 1
30	 Demarcus Evans	 R	 1-0	 2.35	 16
31	 Joe Gatto	 R	 0-0	 0.00	 1
51	 Drew Anderson	 R	 3-3	 3.41	 50
52	 Dennis Santana	 R	 0-0	 0.00	 3
58	 Sal Mendez	 L	 0-1	 9.82	 5
59	 Hyeon-Jong Yang	 L	 0-0	 4.91	 3
60	 Shaun Anderson	 R	 0-0	 0.00	 2
65	 Collin Wiles	 R	 2-0	 3.90	 27

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
22	 Kenny Holmberg	 Manager
41 	 Bill Simas	 Pitching Coach
99	 Chase Lambin	 Hitting Coach
33	 Kawika Emsley-Pai	 Coach
	 Carlos Olivas	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach

EL PASO CHIHUAHUAS (18-23)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10	 Tucupita Marcano (L)	 RF	 .300	 4	 19
9	 Brian O’Grady (L)	 CF	 .319	 5	 14 
13	 Nick Tanielu	 1B	 .236	 5	 18
16	 Patrick Kivlehan	 LF	 .277	 11	 30
15	 Luis Campusano	 C	 .263	 4	 17
5	 Pedro Florimón (S)	 SS	 .282	 4	 22 
4	 Ivan Castillo (S)	 2B	 .242	 0	 15
3	 Gosuke Katoh (L)	 DH	 .287	 2	 5
8	 Matthew Batten	 3B	 .235	 2	 9

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
45	 Ryan Weathers	 L	 1-0	 0.00	 6

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
20	 Taylor Kohlwey (L)	 OF	 .300	 0	 9
23	 Tyler Malone (L)	 C	 .000	 0	 0
25	 Michael Cantu	 C	 .179	 2	 7
29	 Ben Ruta (L)	 OF	 .189	 3	 16

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
2	 Kyle McGrath	 L	 1-0	 8.22	 6
11	 Jose Quezada	 R	 0-0	 6.75	 2
12	 Chase Johnson	 R	 1-1	 7.50	 16
18	 Evan Miller	 R	 1-2	 4.30	 28
21	 James Reeves	 L	 0-0	 14.04	 13
24	 Caleb Boushley	 R	 1-0	 7.20	 3
27	 Pedro Avila	 R	 0-0	 1.54	 15
30	 Daniel Camarena	 L	 3-2	 3.00	 24
33	 Jordan Guerrero	 R	 1-0	 5.66	 22
34	 Jerry Keel	 L	 1-1	 7.83	 26
38	 Sam McWilliams	 R	 0-1	 16.20	 6
40	 Aaron Northcraft	 R	 0-2	 8.10	 11
41	 James Norwood	 R	 2-2	 4.00	 30
43	 MacKenzie Gore	 L	 0-2	 5.85	 18
44	 Parker Markel	 R	 1-0	 4.70	 38
46	 Jesse Scholtens	 R	 2-5	 4.58	 35

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
36	 Edwin Rodriguez	 Manager
28	 Eric Junge	 Pitching Coach
32	 Doug Banks	 Hitting Coach
14	 Oscar Salazar	 Fielding Coach
	 Drew Garner	 Athletic Trainer
	 Maritza Castro	 Asst Athletic Trainer
	 A.J. Russell	 Strength Coach
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0 Delino DeShields LF

9 Jason Martin (L) RF

3 Leody Taveras (S) CF

8 John Hicks DH

80 Curtis Terry 1B

55 Yohel Pozo C

12 Charles Leblanc 3B

2 Ryan Dorow 2B

6 Yonny Hernandez (S) SS

45 LHP Ryan Weathers

21 RHP Tyson Miller

10 Tucupita Marcano (L)

9 Brian O’Grady (L)

13 Nick Tanielu

16 Patrick Kivlehan

15 Luis Campusano

5 Pedro Florimón (S)

4 Ivan Castillo (S)

3 Gosuke Katoh (L)

8 Matthew Batten
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